www.xindamao.com.cn                         1 / 9                               2022.11 Ver1.1
   XD025H065AY1
Trench Field-Stop Technology IGBT
Features
◼ 650V, 25A
◼ VCE(sat)(typ.) =1.75V@VGE=15V, IC=25A
◼ Maximum Junction Temperature 175℃
◼ Pb-free Lead Plating; RoHS Compliant
Applications
◼ Solar Converters
◼ Uninterrupted Power Supply
◼ Welding Converters
◼ Mid to High Range Switching Frequency Converters
Key Performance and Package Parameters
Order codes VCE IC VCEsat, Tvj=25℃ Tvjmax Marking Package
XD025H065AY1H3 650V 25A 1.75V 175℃ D25H65AY1 TO220F
XD025H065AY1L3 650V 25A 1.75V 175℃ D25H65AY1 TO220
XD025H065AY1R3 650V 25A 1.75V 175℃ D25H65AY1 TO263
XD025H065AY1S3 650V 25A 1.75V 175℃ D25H65AY1 TO247
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCES Collector-Emitter Voltage 650 V
VGES Gate-Emitter Voltage  ±20 V